the tier 1 and total capital ratios.

Change in divisional
structure
Under the new structure,
announced in February 2001,
AIB Bank division was divided
into AIB Bank Republic of
Ireland and AIB Bank Great
Britain & Northern Ireland
(‘AIB Bank GB & NI’).A new
division, Enterprise Networks
and eBusiness, was also established.

Forward looking
statements
A number of statements we make
in this document will not be
based on historical fact, but will
be “forward-looking” statements
within the meaning of the
United States Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995.
Actual results may differ
materially from those projected
in the “forward-looking”
statements. Factors that could
cause actual results to differ
materially from those in the
“forward-looking” statements
include, but are not limited to,
global, national and regional
economic conditions, levels of
market interest rates, credit or
other risks of lending and
investment activities, competitive
and regulatory factors and
technology change.

12

Operating review

Summary profit and loss account

Year Exceptional Year Year %
2001 item(1) 2001 2000 Change

as before restated before excl.
reported exceptional exceptional(2) exceptionals

€ m € m € m € m

Net interest income 2,293 – 2,293 2,022 13

Other finance income (FRS 17 - see note 13) 67 – 67 71 -6

Other income 637 789 1,426 1,304 9

Total operating income 2,997 789 3,786 3,397 11

Staff costs 1,348 – 1,348 1,192 13

Other costs 703 – 703 634 11

Integration costs in continuing businesses 38 – 38 – –

Depreciation and amortisation 195 – 195 171 14

Total operating expenses 2,284 – 2,284 1,997 14

Group operating profit before provisions 713 789 1,502 1,400 7

Provisions for bad and doubtful debts 179 – 179 133 34

Other provisions 25 – 25 1 –

Total provisions 204 – 204 134 52

Group operating profit - continuing activities 509 789 1,298 1,266 3

Income from associated undertakings 4 – 4 3 –

Profit on disposal of property 6 – 6 5 –

Profit on disposal of business 93 – 93 – –

Group profit on ordinary activities before taxation 612 789 1,401 1,274 10

(1) Exceptional foreign exchange dealing losses (note 8(b)).
(2) Deposit interest retention tax (note 5).

Group profit on ordinary activities before taxation at € 612 million was down 47%. Excluding exceptional
items in both years, Group profit on ordinary activities before taxation at € 1,401 million was up 10%.Adjusted
earnings per share (note 21) at EUR 119.4c per share showed an increase of 12%.The second half-year profit on
ordinary activities before taxation of € 716 million (before exceptional item) was up 4% on the first half. Slower
economic conditions in the second half were exacerbated by the events of 11 September 2001 in the US and had